

GAHC010134622021



2026:GAU-AS:6304

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RSA/147/2015**

SRI KUSHA HAZARIKA  
S/O LT. NENAI BONIA  
R/O PAKHIMORI GAON  
MOUZA KHONGIA  
DIST. JORHAT  
ASSAM

VERSUS

SRI KIRAN HAZARIKA @ CHANDRA HAZARIKA and 4 ORS  
S/O LATE DEHIRAM HAZARIKA  
R/O PAKHIMORA KHONGIA MOUZA  
P.O. GATANGA  
DIST. JORHAT

2:DANDIRAM KAIBATRA DAS

3:SMTI SORUMAI KAIBATRA DAS

4:SMTI PARUL BORA KAIBATRA DAS  
NO. 2 SON AND NO. 3 and 4 ARE DAUGHTER OF LATE MAGAN KAIBATRA  
DAS  
R/O PANICHAKUA GAON  
KHARANGI MOUZA  
P.O. PANICHAKUA  
DIST. JORHAT  
ASSAM

5:GUNANATH HAZARIKA

S/O LATE NENAI BONIA  
R/O PAKHIMORA GAON  
KHANGIA MOUZA  
P.O. GOTONGA  
DIST. JORHAT  
ASSAM

-----  
Advocate for : MR.T J MAHANTA  
Advocate for : MR. P P BARUAH appearing for SRI KIRAN HAZARIKA @  
CHANDRA HAZARIKA and 4 ORS

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

**ORDER**

**07.05.2026**

Heard Ms. P Bhattacharya, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Mr. R Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1.

Upon the legal heirs of the deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 2 having been allowed to be substituted in terms of the orders dated 07.05.2026 passed in I.A. (Civil) No. 606/2022 and I.A. (Civil) No. 2057/2021, let an amended cause title be submitted before the Registry for doing the needful within a period of 1 week from today.

Relist on **09.06.2026**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**