



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/147/2015

SRI KUSHA HAZARIKA
S/O LT. NENAI BONIA
R/O PAKHIMORI GAON
MOUZA KHONGIA
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM

VERSUS

SRI KIRAN HAZARIKA @ CHANDRA HAZARIKA AND HIS LEGAL HEIRS-
NAMELY-

1.1:SMTI.DIPALI HAZARIKA
W/O LATE KIRAN HAZARIKA @ CHANDRA HAZARIKA
R/O PAKHIMORA KHONGIA MOUZA
P.O. GATANGA
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.

1.2:SRI GAURAV HAZARIKA
S/O LATE KIRAN HAZARIKA @ CHANDRA HAZARIKA
R/O PAKHIMORA KHONGIA MOUZA
P.O. GATANGA
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.

1.3:SRI SAURAV HAZARIKA
S/O LATE KIRAN HAZARIKA @ CHANDRA HAZARIKA
R/O PAKHIMORA KHONGIA MOUZA
P.O. GATANGA
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.

2:ON THE DEATH OF SRI DANDIRAM KAIBATRA DAS HIS LEGAL HEIRS-
NAMESLY-

2.1:SMT.SARU DAS
W/O. LATE DANDIRAM KAIBATRA DAS
RESIDENT OF PANICHAKUA GAON
KHARANGI MOUZA
P.O. PANICHAKUA
DISTRICT-JORHAT
ASSAM..

2.2:SRI NIRMAL DA
S/O. LATE DANDIRAM KAIBATRA DAS
RESIDENT OF PANICHAKUA GAON
KHARANGI MOUZA
P.O. PANICHAKUA
DISTRICT-JORHAT
ASSAM.

2.3:SRI SON DAS
S/O. LATE DANDIRAM KAIBATRA DAS
RESIDENT OF PANICHAKUA GAON
KHARANGI MOUZA
P.O. PANICHAKUA
DISTRICT-JORHAT
ASSAM.

2.4:SRI ANIL DAS
S/O. LATE DANDIRAM KAIBATRA DAS
RESIDENT OF PANICHAKUA GAON
KHARANGI MOUZA
P.O. PANICHAKUA
DISTRICT-JORHAT
ASSAM.

3:SMTI SORUMAI KAIBATRA DAS

4:SMTI PARUL BORA KAIBATRA DAS
NO. 2 SON AND NO. 3 and 4 ARE DAUGHTER OF LATE MAGAN KAIBATRA
DAS
R/O PANICHAKUA GAON
KHARANGI MOUZA
P.O. PANICHAKUA
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM

5:GUNANATH HAZARIKA

S/O LATE NENAI BONIA
R/O PAKHIMORA GAON
KHANGIA MOUZA
P.O. GOTONGA
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR.T J MAHANTA
Advocate for : MR. P P BARUAH appearing for SRI KIRAN HAZARIKA @
CHANDRA HAZARIKA AND HIS LEGAL HEIRS-

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

Date - 09.06.2026

- 1.** Heard Ms. P. Bhattacharya, the learned counsel for the appellant. She submits that in pursuant to the directions of this Court, she has filed amended cause title indicating the name of the newly substituted respondents.
- 2.** Let the notice be issued to the newly substituted respondent Nos. 2(a) to 2(d) by speed post as well as by usual mode within seven days from the date of this order.
- 3.** Let this matter be listed on 24.06.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant